STATE OF MICHIGAN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 1996-2
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT -
WAYNE COUNTY

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED:

The following holidays will be observed by the Thi<.' Circuit Court for the calendar year
1997:

Wednesday January 1 New Years Day

Monday January 20 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday February 17 Presidents’ Dav

Monday May 26 Memorial Day Observance
Friday July 4 independence Day
Monday September 1 Labor Day

Tuesday .November 11 Veteran's Day

Thursday November 27 Thanksgiving Day

Friday November 28 Day after Thanksgiving
Wednesday December 24 Christmas Eve Day
Thursday December 25 Christmas Day
Wednesday December 31 New Yecar's Eve Cay

DATED: November 18, 1996 C\ < /J/\D

JA‘./( J. RASHID, CHIEF JUDGE
THIRDYJUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF MICHIGAN




